To: Page 3 of 6 Division of Corporations



PLEASE KEEP SUBMISSION DATE OF 8.21.17

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H170002224053)))



H170002224053ABCX

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Το:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383
FLORI	Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA000000023 Phone : (614)290-3338 Fax Number : (954)208-0845
	email address for this business entity to be used for future report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**
Email	Address:

Foreign Limited Liability Company **COMMONWEALTH EQUITY SERVICES, LLC** Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 0 e C Page Count 04 Ċ Estimated Charge \$125.00 Å 2017 AUG 23 PLEASE KEEP SUBMISSION DATE OF 8.21.17 JEUN. Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu AUG 21 AM 9: 43 ... EE D S. WARREN AUG 2 4 2017

. .

• . • .

To: Page 2 of 6

2017-08-23 08:08:09 CST

12122023573 From: Kimberly Laughrey

·· ,

850-617-6381

8/22/2017 12:47:03 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server



August 22, 2017

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

CT CORP

SUBJECT: COMMONWEALTH EQUITY SERVICES, LLC REF: W17000068849

We received your electronically transmitted document. Bowever, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of your limited liability company is not available in the state of Florida since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity on our records. Therefore, the limited liability company must select an alternate name for use in the state of Florida.

Please insert the alternate name in the space provided on the application form.

The alternate name must contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC." The following suffixes are no longer acceptable : "Limited Company," "L.C.," and "LC". The abbreviations "Ltd." and "Co.", also are no longer acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 davs or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Yasemin Y Sulker FAX Aud. #: H17000222405 Regulatory Specialist II Letter Number: 017A00017210 OKID OKID ä, *. .* CLUAL WASSIF. FI A 1... 2017 AUG 23 י<u>י</u> ג P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Flonda 32314

.

.

· ,

2017-08-23 08 08 09 CST

### COVER LETTER:

#### TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

Commonwealth Equity Services, LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

\_\_\_\_\_

	Brian Smith				· ~ · ,		
		Na	une of Person				
	CT Corporation	1					
· · ·		Fi	rm/Company		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<sup>1</sup>	-
	155 Federal Str	eet, Suite 700					
	<u></u>		Address			•	
	Buston, MA 02	110					
	<u> </u>	City/St	ate and Zip Cole				
	BFleurancois@c	ommonwealth.com					
		E-muil address: (to be used	for future annual	report noti	fication)		
For further infor	mation concerning	g this matter, please call:					
Brian S	Smith		617 at (	742-848	रेव		
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Dayı	ime Telephone Numbe	 rr	
Divisio Registr P.O. Bo	ING ADDRESS: n of Corporations ation Section by 6327 Issee, FL 32314			Division o Registratio Clifton Bi 2661 Exec	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section ailding cutive Center Circle ce, FL 32301		
	eck for the follow 5.00 Filing Fee	ing amount: D \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	C \$160.00 Filing Fee of Status & Certified		

...

.

.

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 435,000, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER & FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

Commonwealth Equity Services, LLC

(Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "LLC.")

(If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC,")

	Waliham, MA 02453	(Mailing Address)		- <u>97</u> <b>9</b>
7.	Name and <u>street addres</u> Name:	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptal NRAI Services, Inc.	ble)	2011 L
	Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		
		Plantation (City)	, Florida <u>33324</u> (Zip code)	-

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

BAAN Smith, Assl. Secretary (Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have auto-arity to manage is/are:

Joseph S. Deitch	Member,	29 Sawyer Road, Waltham, MA 02453	
Peter T. Wheeler	Member,	29 Sawyer Road, Waltham, MA 02453	
Wayne Bloom	Member,	29 Sawyer Road, Waltham, MA 02453	

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old-duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Joseph S. Deitch

Typed or printed name of signee-

To: Page 6 of 6

2017-08-23 08 08:09 CST

12122023573 From: Kimberly Laughrey



William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State Rouse, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

August 17, 2017

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that a certificate of organization of a Limited Liability Company was filed in this office by

## COMMONWEALTH EQUITY SERVICES, LLC

in accordance with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C on August 1, 2017.

I further certify that said Limited Liability Company has filed all annual reports due and paid all fees with respect to such reports, that said Limited Liability Company has not filed a certificate of cancellation or withdrawal; and that said Limited Liability Company is in good standing with this office.

I also certify that the names of all managers listed in the most recent filing are: NONE

I further certify, the names of all persons authorized to execute documents filed with this office and listed in the most recent filing arc: WAYNE BLOOM, JOSEPH S. DEITCH, PETER T. WHEELER

The names of all persons authorized to act with respect to real property listed in the most recent filing are: NONE



Processed By:nem

In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

lim Tranino Galecin

Secretary of the Commonwealth